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Glenbervie School 2019/20- updated 10/8/20 Annual Calendar 
	Date
	Event

	Monday 10th August
	INSET DAY

	Tuesday 11th August
	INSET DAY

	Wednesday 12th August
	New Term Starts- Group B

	Thursday 14th August 
	Group A start

	Friday 15th August
	Whole school (P1 mornings)

	TBC
	P1 info session/lunch (may be virtual)

	Tuesday 8th September
	GSP Meeting- 7pm School

	TBC
	Shared learning chat/ possibly virtual

	Friday 9th October
	Cross Country Challenge (afternoon)

Community Café- P6/7 – (afternoon)
Last day of Term

	 
	


Term 2

	Date
	Event

	Monday 26th October
	New Term Begins

	Monday 12th  November 
	Remembrance Assembly/Class 

	Friday 13th November
	Interim Reports Issued (P1-P7) & Parent Evening Appointments open

	Friday 20th November
	Inservice Day

	Tuesday 24th/Thurs26th November
	Parent Consultations (pupils & parents) 
5.30-7pm and 4-5.30pm

	TBC??
	Christmas Lunch

	Friday 11th December
TBC
	P1/2 Nativity am in church  & Community Café-P3/4

	Monday 14 December
	P6/7 Christmas Party

	Tuesday 15th  December
	Primary 5 Christmas party

	Wednesday 16th December
	Primary 3/4 Christmas Party

	Thursday 17 December 
	 P1/2/3 Christmas Party

	Friday 18th December TBC?
	Parent helpers/ Community Sing a long 

End of Term

	
	


Term 3

	Date
	Event

	Tuesday 5th January
	New Term Begins

	Monday 25th January
	Burns Assembly/Celebrationafternoon.

	Friday 12th February
	Occasional Day Holiday

	Monday 15th February
	Mid-term Holiday

	Tuesday 16th February
	Inservice Day

	Wednesday 17th February
	Inservice Day

	Thursday 25th February
	Sharing in Learning Afternoon 2.00-3.00pm and Evening 6-7pm

	TBC
	P5 Community Café 

	Thursday 1st April
	Sponsored Walk Term Ends

	Friday 2nd April 
	GOOD FRIDAY HOLIDAY


Term 4

	Date
	Event

	Monday 19th April
	New Term Begins

	Friday 30th April
	Progress Report (Improved Framework)

	Monday 3rd May
	May Day Holiday

	Wednesday 5th May
	Primary 1 Induction meeting for parents with HT 6pm & Edinburgh meeting 7pm

	
	Millenium Garden tidy up - TBC

	Tuesday 11th May and Thursday 13th May
	Parent Consultations (pupils & parents) 4-5.30 and 5.30-7pm

	Monday 17th- Friday 21st May 
	P6/7 EDINBURGH

	 Monday 31 May- Friday 4 June
	 HEALTH WEEK 

	Friday 4 June
	Sports day/Family Picnic

	
	P1/2/3 Community café TBC

	
	P7 Transition Days Mackie- TBC

	Saturday  12th June
	Gala Day

	Friday 18th June
	Celebration of Achievement

	Tuesday 22 June
	Parent Helper Coffee morning

	Friday 25 July 
	End of Session

	Tuesday 17th  August
	New Term
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